FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

06-29-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark office

-31-92 REC			Patent and Trademark office		
101078925		and a second of		2. 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Dlease record the at	tooked origina	dogumen	to on come thousaf	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and a				
Boise Cascade Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES N		Packaging	Corporation	on	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Addres	:s:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Chront Address	0555.0			
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	Street Address	2555 5	. Leavitt		
- Maron 11, 1000	City Chicago	State	IL	ZIP 60608	
	Additional name(s)		attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	cecution dat	e		
of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		P Paton	+ No /s\		
A. I atent Application No.(3)		B. Patent No. (s) D383,942			
		D383	,942		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes	√ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number	r of applicat	tions and	patents	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	involved: 1			
maned.			-		
Name: Lisa M. Caldwell Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP 7. Total fe		al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address:					
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	8. Any defic	8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to			
Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street		be charged to deposit account 02-4550			
City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregotopy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is	true and cor	rect and a	any attached	
Lisa M. Caldwell	C1111		6/24	561	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-		Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachme	nts and doc	ument: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

06/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000189 D383942

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1111 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Design Patent No. D383,942 issued on September 23, 1997, titled CUP (Design); Canadian Patent No. 79620 issued on December 13, 1996, titled CUP (Design); and Mexican Industrial Design Patent Application No. 96658 filed on July 4, 1996, titled CUP (Design); and

WHEREAS, Wave Packaging Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2555 S. Leavitt, Chicago, Illinois 60608, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said Boise Cascade Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Wave Packaging Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Patent, Canadian Patent, and Mexican Patent Application, and any patents that may issue from such application, and any reissue or reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Wave Packaging Corporation for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Boise Cascade Corporation, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages and other relief by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective nunc pro tunc as of the 11th day of March, 1999.

Boise Cascade Corporation

Vice President

STATE OF IDAHO

SS.

COUNTY OF ADA

This 11th day of March, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Boise Cascade Corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Idade

My commission expires: 8/19/99

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0884